
2026 Michigan Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-6   Home: 0-0   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 14-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (148), Opp (133)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Totals (1), Vallimont (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-23), Vallimont (9-13), Hoehn (3-
5), Bennett (1-1), Del Busto (1-1), LaMarche (1-2), Meyers (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Putz, Lauren .477 25-25 65 27 31 9 0 12 39 76 1.169 21 0 13 0 .584 3 0 5-6 22 3 1 .962
13 Conway, Jenissa .422 25-25 83 29 35 8 5 5 23 68 .819 5 1 11 0 .456 1 0 8-8 24 0 0 1.000
14 Ilacqua, Janelle .386 21-17 44 13 17 4 0 0 5 21 .477 3 1 5 0 .429 1 0 1-2 28 24 4 .929
23 Fantucci, Avery .295 25-25 61 8 18 5 0 0 12 23 .377 3 2 13 1 .343 1 5 2-2 40 30 0 1.000
20 Vallimont, Lilly .282 23-23 71 11 20 5 1 4 18 39 .549 3 2 12 0 .329 0 1 0-0 116 7 0 1.000
25 Stephenson, Ella .239 23-22 67 12 16 1 0 6 15 35 .522 3 2 6 1 .280 3 2 0-0 38 0 0 1.000
8 Ramey, Madi .233 20-18 43 8 10 0 0 2 3 16 .372 3 2 15 0 .313 0 0 1-1 81 3 2 .977
7 Erickson, Maddie .109 19-18 46 2 5 2 0 1 6 10 .217 0 0 7 0 .109 0 1 0-0 16 30 2 .958
11 Hoehn, Erin .486 17-15 37 4 18 2 0 3 14 29 .784 3 1 4 0 .524 1 1 0-0 2 5 0 1.000
44 Langford, Indiana .469 16-12 32 21 15 1 0 0 3 16 .500 11 0 3 0 .605 0 1 5-6 5 4 0 1.000
19 Bennett, Reganne .375 8-0 8 1 3 1 0 0 3 4 .500 1 0 0 0 .444 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
10 Dircks, Andee .333 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Thorington, Cece .286 16-0 7 4 2 1 0 0 0 3 .429 1 0 1 0 .375 0 1 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
18 Hastings, Sydney .250 8-2 12 1 3 2 0 0 3 5 .417 2 0 1 0 .357 0 0 0-0 34 0 0 1.000
1 Carr, Kiley .214 15-11 28 6 6 0 0 2 3 12 .429 3 0 6 0 .290 0 2 0-0 10 18 0 1.000
32 Palko, Lily .200 10-0 10 1 2 2 0 0 2 4 .400 3 0 1 0 .385 0 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
17 Dellamonica, Lexi .200 20-5 5 9 1 0 0 1 3 4 .800 1 1 1 0 .429 0 1 2-2 0 1 0 1.000
12 Snyder, Siena .192 18-11 26 5 5 2 0 0 1 7 .269 15 0 8 0 .488 0 1 0-0 53 0 0 1.000
3 Beemer, Megan .000 9-2 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 5 0 .182 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
4 Del Busto, Rachel .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
Totals .316 25-25 659 164 208 45 6 36 154 373 .566 84 12 113 2 .397 10 16 25-28 484 154 12 .982
Opponents .221 25-25 605 66 134 16 2 22 65 220 .364 57 16 152 9 .305 0 8 10-14 469 147 25 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
T
M Tm 0.00 0-0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ellis, Gabby 1.84 8-1 10 5 2 0-1 0 45.2 33 13 12 13 32 4 0 3 .196 0 8 0 0 3
15 Ferguson, Haley 1.91 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 9 4 3 4 6 3 0 2 .214 0 2 0 0 0
21 Meyers, Kat 2.90 5-2 12 8 3 2-1 0 41.0 31 17 17 14 37 2 2 6 .204 2 2 0 0 3
11 Hoehn, Erin 3.24 3-2 10 9 3 3-0 0 45.1 42 21 21 16 52 4 0 7 .243 2 3 0 0 2
5 LaMarche, Grayson 3.43 2-1 9 3 0 0-2 0 16.1 16 9 8 8 22 3 0 3 .258 1 1 0 0 0
19 Bennett, Reganne 3.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 2.0 3 1 1 2 3 0 0 1 .375 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.73 19-6 49 25 8 5 0 161.1 134 66 63 57 152 16 2 22 .221 5 16 0 0 8
Opponents 6.27 6-19 59 25 3 0 1 156.1 208 164 140 84 113 45 6 36 .316 12 12 0 10 16



2026 Michigan Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Vallimont, Lilly 123 116 7 0 1.000 0 9 4 .692 1 0
23 Fantucci, Avery 70 40 30 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Snyder, Siena 53 53 0 0 1.000 7 0 0 — 0 0
25 Stephenson, Ella 38 38 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hastings, Sydney 34 34 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Carr, Kiley 28 10 18 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Conway, Jenissa 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Meyers, Kat 12 0 12 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Langford, Indiana 9 5 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Del Busto, Rachel 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Hoehn, Erin 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
16 Thorington, Cece 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Ferguson, Haley 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Dellamonica, Lexi 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Bennett, Reganne 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Beemer, Megan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ramey, Madi 86 81 3 2 .977 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Putz, Lauren 26 22 3 1 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Erickson, Maddie 48 16 30 2 .958 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Ilacqua, Janelle 56 28 24 4 .929 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 Ellis, Gabby 10 1 8 1 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Palko, Lily 5 2 2 1 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 LaMarche, Grayson 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 1 .500 0 0
10 Dircks, Andee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 650 484 154 12 .982 25 16 7 .696 1 0
Opponents 641 469 147 25 .961 14 39 4 .907 3 0


